\$40.00 12159

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuya OHASHI	06/10/2008
Hajime AGA	06/10/2008
Tetsuya NAKADA	06/10/2008
Toshio MIYAKE	06/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENKYUJO	
Street Address:	2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome, Okayama-shi	
City:	Okayama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12159166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHASHI5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-06-25ScannedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021151 FRAME: 0388

500577011

	ASSIGNMENT
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Tetsuya OHASHI
	(2) Hajime AGA
	(3) Tetsuya NAKADA (4) Toshio MIYAKE
	(5)
considerations pa	tion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable aid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ed agrees to assign, and hereby dose assign, and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENKYUJO</u>
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan
(herein known as	after designed as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention
(8) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title & Case Number for which the und	(8) POROUS CRYSTALLINE SACCHARIDE, ITS PREPARATION AND USES dersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of	(9) on even date herewith
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 12/159,166 , filed & まっちせかー 200ま ;
countries foreign to the United Sta International Convention as fully at her name; and the entire interest foreign countries; and he or she of United States, and any official of an on applications as aforesaid, to issue other legal representatives, as Assigned she has full right to convey the said execute any agreement in conflict house successors, assigns, nominees or of whenever requested, and testify in continuing, reissue and foreign applied for such divisional, continuing, reisassignments in connection with any the full protection and title in an successors, assigns, nominees or outpon request, sign and deliver all covenants and agrees that he or since successors, assigns, nominees or of obtain and enforce proper patent Convention of 1883 and all the law Assignee, its successors, assigns, nomine and trademark Office for recordation. This assignment shall be bind.	ling upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the undersigned,
and shall inure to the benefit of the In witness whereof, executed b	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee. by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned, ture of Inventor <u>Jetsuya</u> <u>Chashi</u>
(1) Date <u>Swite 70,2008</u> Signa	
(2) Date <u>Minl. 10, 2000</u> Signa	ture of Inventor Torruya Nakada.
(3) Date June 10, 2008 Signa	ture of Inventor Joshia Minjaho
(5) Date Signa	
Before me personally appeared	(Names of Inventors signing this notary)
to me known to be assignor(s) des	cribed above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this
day of , 20	
\user8\tlb\ariol.ass	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 021151 FRAME: 0389